Thomas A. Ban: List of significant events in the history of the CINP
from 1957 to 2004

1957 May 9 International Symposium on Psychotropic ~ Trabucchi, Garattini
Drugs (Milan)
To start dialogue between basic scientists
and clinicians

1957 May 10 Propositions to found international society De Boor, Radouco-Thomas

1957 Sept. 2 Founding of the CINP Rothlin
Dinner at the buffet of the railway station ~ Stoll & Denber & Radouco
in Zurich

1958 1st Congress,in Rome Pope, Axelrod

Audience with the Pope

Axelrod’s presentation on his discovery
that catechol-O-methyltransferase plays
a role in the inactivation of NE

1960 2" Congress, Basel Carlsson, Freyhan
Carlsson’s presentation on selective
changes in brain monoamines with
psychotropics Freyhan’s critical
examination of the relationship between
neuroleptic potency and therapeutic effects

1962 3" Congress, Munich Hoch
10" anniversary of introduction of CPZ Bente & Hippius & Flugel
Methods of comparison of behavioral
changes with drugs in animals and man

1964 4™ Congress, Birmingham Hoff, Bradley
Mode of action of psychotropic drugs and
its implications for the pathophysiology
of psychotic disturbances

1966 5t Congress, Washington Delay, Cole
Delay’s review of the history of the field
and Elkes’ remark on the nature of
psychopharmacology



1968

1970

1972

1974

1976

1978

1980

1982

1984

1986

1988

1990

1992

6" Congress, Tarragona
Costa’s presentation on the implications
of monoamine turnover rate

7" Congress, Prague
Lithium and amine precursors

Valdecasas
Costa

Lehmann
Votava & Vinar

8" Congress, Copenhagen Jacobssen
Log-term effects of drugs
9" Congress, Paris Hippius
Cyclic AMP Boissier
10" Congress, Quebec City Deniker
Geriatric psychoparmacology Radouco-Thomas
& Villeneuve
11" Congress, Vienna Hollister
Psychopharmacology in children Saletu
12" Congress, Goteborg Carlsson
Shift from neurotransmitters to receptors  Engel
13" Congress, Jerusalem Janssen
Mental disease as molecular processes Belmaker

14" Congress, Florence

15" Congress, San Juan

Travel awards to young investigators
President’s reception and dinner
History committee

16™ Congress, Munich
Ongoing corporate membership
Corresponding organizations luncheon

17" Congress, Kyoto

Max Hamilton Prize

President’s luncheon with meeting
organizers

18" Congress, Nice
Largest CINP Congress in 20™" century

Kielholz, Racagni

Rafaelsen
Bunney & Ray

Bunney, Hippius

Coppen
Takahashi & Shimazono

Mendlewicz
Darcourt & Roberts



1994

1996

1998

2000

2002

2004

19" Congress, Washington
2" Jargest CINP Congress in 20" century

20" Congress, Melbourne
Regional meetings
President’s committee

21% Congress, Glasgow
Democratization

Journal

Pfizer-CINP Pioneers Award

22"d Congress, Brussels
Incorporation

23" Congress, Montreal
Regionalization
Central office

24" Congress
Symposia complemented with synthesia
Congress organizing group

Racagni
Judd & Ray

Judd

Burrows

de Montigny
Leonard

Beckmann
Mendlewicz

Paykel
de Montigny

Meltzer
Olie



