## Thomas A. Ban: List of significant events in the history of the CINP from 1957 to 2004

1957 May 9	International Symposium on Psychotropic Drugs (Milan) To start dialogue between basic scientists and clinicians	Trabucchi, Garattini
1957 May 10	Propositions to found international society	De Boor, Radouco-Thomas
1957 Sept. 2	Founding of the CINP Dinner at the buffet of the railway station in Zurich	Rothlin Stoll & Denber & Radouco
1958	1st Congress,in Rome Audience with the Pope Axelrod's presentation on his discovery that catechol-O-methyltransferase plays a role in the inactivation of NE	Pope, Axelrod
1960	2 <sup>nd</sup> Congress, Basel Carlsson's presentation on selective changes in brain monoamines with psychotropics Freyhan's critical examination of the relationship between neuroleptic potency and therapeutic effects	Carlsson, Freyhan
1962	3 <sup>rd</sup> Congress, Munich 10 <sup>th</sup> anniversary of introduction of CPZ Methods of comparison of behavioral changes with drugs in animals and man	Hoch Bente & Hippius & Flugel
1964	4 <sup>th</sup> Congress, Birmingham Mode of action of psychotropic drugs and its implications for the pathophysiology of psychotic disturbances	Hoff, Bradley
1966	5 <sup>th</sup> Congress, Washington Delay's review of the history of the field and Elkes' remark on the nature of psychopharmacology	Delay, Cole

1968	6 <sup>th</sup> Congress, Tarragona Costa's presentation on the implications of monoamine turnover rate	Valdecasas Costa
1970	7 <sup>th</sup> Congress, Prague Lithium and amine precursors	Lehmann Votava & Vinar
1972	8 <sup>th</sup> Congress, Copenhagen Log-term effects of drugs	Jacobssen
1974	9 <sup>th</sup> Congress, Paris Cyclic AMP	Hippius Boissier
1976	10 <sup>th</sup> Congress, Quebec City Geriatric psychoparmacology & Vill	Deniker Radouco-Thomas eneuve
1978	11 <sup>th</sup> Congress, Vienna Psychopharmacology in children	Hollister Saletu
1980	12 <sup>th</sup> Congress, Goteborg Shift from neurotransmitters to receptors	Carlsson Engel
1982	13 <sup>th</sup> Congress, Jerusalem Mental disease as molecular processes	Janssen Belmaker
1984	14 <sup>th</sup> Congress, Florence	Kielholz, Racagni
1986	15 <sup>th</sup> Congress, San Juan Travel awards to young investigators President's reception and dinner History committee	Rafaelsen Bunney & Ray
1988	16 <sup>th</sup> Congress, Munich Ongoing corporate membership Corresponding organizations luncheon	Bunney, Hippius
1990	17 <sup>th</sup> Congress, Kyoto Max Hamilton Prize President's luncheon with meeting organizers	Coppen Takahashi & Shimazono
1992	18 <sup>th</sup> Congress, Nice Largest CINP Congress in 20 <sup>th</sup> century	Mendlewicz Darcourt & Roberts

1994	19 <sup>th</sup> Congress, Washington 2 <sup>nd</sup> largest CINP Congress in 20 <sup>th</sup> century	Racagni Judd & Ray
1996	20 <sup>th</sup> Congress, Melbourne Regional meetings President's committee	Judd Burrows
1998	21st Congress, Glasgow Democratization Journal Pfizer-CINP Pioneers Award	de Montigny Leonard
2000	22 <sup>nd</sup> Congress, Brussels Incorporation	Beckmann Mendlewicz
2002	23 <sup>rd</sup> Congress, Montreal Regionalization Central office	Paykel de Montigny
2004	24 <sup>th</sup> Congress Symposia complemented with synthesia Congress organizing group	Meltzer Olie